
FEATURE ARTICLES

909

Synergistic effect of binary component ligands in chiral
catalyst library engineering for enantioselective reactions

Kuiling Ding

The synergistic effect of binary ligands was taken as the
basis for chiral catalyst library design by assembling the
component ligands with metal ions. This article highlights
the most relevant examples for development of highly
efficient and cost-effective chiral catalysts in asymmetric
hetero-Diels–Alder, carbonyl–ene, alkylation, and
hydrogenation reactions, respectively.

922

The quest for secondary structure in chiral dendrimers

Susan E. Gibson* and Jacob T. Rendell

This review highlights important developments in the pursuit
of chiral conformational order in dendritic structures. To be
able to create and control chiral secondary structure
necessitates a thorough understanding of how chiral subunits
influence the macroscopic structure.

IN THIS ISSUE

ISSN 1359–7345 CODEN CHCOFS (8) 893–1024 (2008)

Cover
See Sang-gi Lee et al.,
pp. 942–944.
Palladium nanoparticles
supported on imidazolium-
functionalized ionic CNTs
showed extraordinary stability
in an ionic liquid, providing a
robust recyclable ionic
liquid-based catalytic system.
Image reproduced by
permission of Yu Sung Chun,
Ju Yeon Shin, Choong Eui Song
and Sang-gi Lee from Chem.
Commun., 2008, 942.

Inside cover
See Félix Zamora et al.,
pp. 945–947.
Spectroscopic and morpho-
logical evidence of nanowires
formation from a Cu(I)
coordination polymer on
surfaces.
Image reproduced by
permission of Eva Mateo-Martı́,
Lorena Welte, Pilar Amo-
Ochoa, Pablo J. Sanz Miguel,
Julio Gómez-Herrero, José A.
Martı́n-Gago and Félix Zamora
from Chem. Commun., 2008,
945.

ChemComm
Chemical Communications

www.rsc.org/chemcomm

RSC Publishing is a not-for-profit publisher and a division of the Royal Society of Chemistry. Any surplus made is used to support charitable activities
aimed at advancing the chemical sciences. Full details are available from www.rsc.org

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 895–908 | 895



EDITORIAL STAFF

Editor
Sarah Thomas 

Deputy editor
Kathryn Sear

Assistant editors
Rachel Davies, Emma Shiells, Joanne Thomson, 
Kathleen Too

Publishing assistants
Jackie Cockrill, Jayne Gough

Team leader, serials production
Helen Saxton

Technical editors
Celia Clarke, Nicola Convine, Alan Holder,  
Laura Howes, Sandra Jones, David Parker,  
Ken Wilkinson

Production administration coordinator
Sonya Spring

Administration assistants
Clare Davies, Donna Fordham, Kirsty Lunnon,  
Julie Thompson

Publisher
Emma Wilson

Chemical Communications (print: ISSN 1359-7345; 
electronic: ISSN 1364-548X) is published 48 times a year 
by the Royal Society of Chemistry, Thomas Graham 
House, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, UK CB4 
0WF. All orders, with cheques made payable to the Royal 
Society of Chemistry, should be sent to RSC Distribution 
Services, c/o Portland Customer Services, Commerce Way, 
Colchester, Essex, UK CO2 8HP. Tel +44 (0)1206 226050; E-mail 
sales@rscdistribution.org 

2008 Annual (print + electronic) subscription price: £1951; 
US$3882. 2008 Annual (electronic) subscription price: 
£1756; US$3494. Customers in Canada will be subject to a 
surcharge to cover GST. Customers in the EU subscribing to 
the electronic version only will be charged VAT. If you take an 
institutional subscription to any RSC journal you are entitled 
to free, site-wide web access to that journal. You can arrange 
access via Internet Protocol (IP) address at www.rsc.org/ip. 
Customers should make payments by cheque in sterling 
payable on a UK clearing bank or in US dollars payable on 
a US clearing bank. Periodicals postage paid at Rahway, 
NJ, USA and at additional mailing offices. Airfreight and 
mailing in the USA by Mercury Airfreight International Ltd., 
365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001, USA. US Postmaster: send 
address changes to Chemical Communications, c/o Mercury 
Airfreight International Ltd., 365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001. 
All despatches outside the UK by Consolidated Airfreight.
PRINTED IN THE UK 

© The Royal Society of Chemistry, 2008. Apart from fair 
dealing for the purposes of research or private study 
for non-commercial purposes, or criticism or review, as 
permitted under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 
1988 and the Copyright and Related Rights Regulations 
2003, this publication may only be reproduced, stored or 
transmitted, in any form or by any means, with the prior 
permission in writing of the Publisher or in the case of 
reprographic reproduction in accordance with the terms 
of licences issued by the Copyright Licensing Agency in 
the UK. US copyright law is applicable to users in the USA. 
The Royal Society of Chemistry takes reasonable care in the 
preparation of this publication but does not accept liability 
for the consequences of any errors or omissions. Inclusion of 
an item in this publication does not imply endorsement by 
The Royal Society of Chemistry of the content of the original 
documents to which that item refers. 

ChemComm
Chemical Communications

www.rsc.org/chemcomm

Chairman
Peter Kündig, Geneva, Switzerland

Peter.Kundig@chiorg.unige.ch
Associate Editors
Michael Doyle, Maryland, USA

chemcomm@umd.edu
Jonathan L. Sessler, Austin, USA

chemcommun@cm.utexas.edu
T. Don Tilley, Berkeley, USA

chemcomm@berkeley.edu
Members
Penny Brothers, Auckland, New Zealand

p.brothers@auckland.ac.nz
Jillian M. Buriak, Edmonton, Canada

jburiak@ualberta.ca
P. Andrew Evans, Liverpool, UK

andrew.evans@liverpool.ac.uk

Ben L. Feringa, Groningen. The Netherlands
feringa@chem.rug.nl

David Haddleton, Warwick, UK
D.M.Haddleton@warwick.ac.uk

Mir Wais Hosseini, Strasbourg, France
hosseini@chimie.u-strasbg.fr

�Nazario Martín, Madrid, Spain
nazmar@quim.ucm.es

Keiji Maruoka, Kyoto, Japan
maruoka@kuchem.kyoto-u.ac.jp

Ryong Ryoo, Taejon, Korea
rryoo@kaist.ac.kr

Ferdi Schüth, Mülheim, Germany
schueth@mpi-muelheim.mpg.de

Nicholas J. Turner, Manchester, UK
nicholas.turner@manchester.ac.uk

Varinder Aggarwal, Bristol, UK
Frank Allen, CCDC, Cambridge, UK
Jerry L. Atwood, Columbia, USA
Amit Basak, Kharagpur, India
Dario Braga, Bologna, Italy
Xiao-Ming Chen, Guangzhou, China
Derrick Clive, Alberta, Canada
Marcetta Darensbourg, College Station, USA
Scott E. Denmark, Urbana, USA
Shaojun Dong, Changchun, China
Chris Easton, Canberra, Australia
Gregory C. Fu, Cambridge, USA
Tohru Fukuyama, Tokyo, Japan
Alois Fürstner, Mülheim, Germany
Lutz Gade, Heidelberg, Germany
Philip Gale, Southampton, UK
George W. Gokel, St Louis, USA
Trevor Hambley, Sydney, Australia
Craig Hawker, Santa Barbara, USA
Andrew B. Holmes, Melbourne, Australia
Amir Hoveyda, Boston, USA
Steven M. Howdle, Nottingham, UK
Taeghwan Hyeon, Seoul, Korea
Biao Jiang, Shanghai, China
Karl Anker Jørgensen, Aarhus, Denmark
Kimoon Kim, Pohang, Korea

Susumu Kitagawa, Kyoto, Japan
Shu Kobayashi, Tokyo, Japan
Jérôme Lacour, Geneva, Switzerland
Teck-Peng Loh, Singapore
Tien-Yau Luh, Taipei, Taiwan
Doug MacFarlane, Monash, Australia
David MacMillan, Princeton, USA
Seth Marder, Atlanta, USA
Ilan Marek, Haifa, Israel
E. W. ‘Bert’ Meijer, Eindhoven, The Netherlands
Achim Müller, Bielefeld, Germany
Catherine Murphy, South Carolina, USA
Atsuhiro Osuka, Kyoto, Japan
Ian Paterson, Cambridge, UK
Maurizio Prato, Trieste, Italy
C. N. R. Rao, Bangalore, India
Christopher A. Reed, Riverside, USA
Robin Rogers, Belfast, UK
Michael Sailor, San Diego, USA
Jonathan W. Steed, Durham, UK
Zhong-Qun Tian, Xiamen, China
Carsten Tschierske, Halle, Germany 
Herbert Waldmann, Dortmund, Germany
Henry N. C. Wong, Hong Kong, China
Eiji Yashima, Nagoya, Japan

EDITORIAL BOARD

Advertisement sales: Tel +44 (0) 1223 432246; Fax +44 (0) 1223 426017; E-mail advertising@rsc.org 

     The paper used in this publication meets the requirements of ANSI/NISO Z39.48–1992 (Permanence of Paper).

Royal Society of Chemistry: Registered Charity No. 207890.

Authors may reproduce/republish portions of their published contribution without seeking permission from 
the RSC, provided that any such republication is accompanied by an acknowledgement in the form: (Original 
Citation)–Reproduced by permission of The Royal Society of Chemistry.

∞

ADVISORY BOARD



COMMUNICATIONS

942

Palladium nanoparticles supported onto ionic carbon
nanotubes as robust recyclable catalysts in an ionic liquid

Yu Sung Chun, Ju Yeon Shin, Choong Eui Song and
Sang-gi Lee*

Combination of palladium nanoparticles deposited onto
imidazolium-functionalized ionic MWCNTs with an ionic
liquid created a new recyclable ionic liquid-based catalytic
system allowing up to 50 times recycling.

945

Direct evidence of nanowires formation from a Cu(I)
coordination polymer

Eva Mateo-Martı́, Lorena Welte, Pilar Amo-Ochoa,
Pablo J. Sanz Miguel, Julio Gómez-Herrero,
José A. Martı́n-Gago and Félix Zamora*

Spectroscopic and morphological evidences showing
the one-dimensional organization of [CuBr(HIN)]n
(HIN= isonicotinic acid) on selected surfaces are reported.

948

Cation behavior at an artificial cell interface: binding
distinguished by ion hydration energetics and size

Alice Merca, Hartmut Bögge, Marc Schmidtmann,
Yunshan Zhou, Erhard T. K. Haupt, M. Khaled Sarker,
Craig L. Hill* and Achim Müller*

Whereas alkali cations forming less stable aqua complexes can
cross the channels of molybdenum oxide-based nanoporous
capsules, the stable [Al(H2O)6]

3+ get trapped above the pores
interacting with the latter via hydrogen bonds.

951

A new, simple approach to confer permanent
antimicrobial properties to hydroxylated surfaces by
surface functionalization

Othman Bouloussa, Francis Rondelez and
Vincent Semetey*

A new, simple method to obtain ultrathin polycationic
monolayers on hydroxylated surfaces is described which
uses a bifunctional copolymer comprising a reactive part
(trimethoxysilane) and positive charges (quaternary
ammonium salts) to confer antimicrobial properties.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 895–908 | 897



www.crystengcomm.org 
Registered Charity Number 207890

www.rsc.org/crystengcomm Volume 9 |  Number 6 |  June 2007  |  Pages 427–526

CrystEngComm

HIGHLIGHT
Champness et al.
Hydrogen storage in metal–organic 
frameworks

HOT ARTICLE
James et al.
A pillared-grid MOF with large pores 
based on the Cu2(O2CR)4 paddle-
wheel

HOT ARTICLE
Gu and Xue
Self-assembly of 3-D 4d–4f 
coordination frameworks based on 
1-D inorganic heterometallic chains 
and linear organic linkers

2008 marks the tenth year of publication for CrystEngComm. 
In the last decade the journal has established itself as a leader 
in its field, bringing you fast breaking research on all aspects 
of crystal engineering including properties, polymorphism, 
target materials and new or improved techniques and 
methods.

With extremely fast publication times (typically within 8 
weeks of receipt), fully interactive graphic features, a rigorous 
peer review procedure and an impact factor of 3.729,* 
CrystEngComm has plenty to offer both authors and readers. 
Make it your first choice.

Illuminating only the best research. Trust CrystEngComm
*2006 Thomson Scientific (ISI) Journal Citation Reports ®

11
07

41

A decade shedding light 
on crystal  
engineering



COMMUNICATIONS

954

Nanomechanical properties of reversed surfactant bilayers
formed in micrometre-sized holes

Jian Jin, Yukihiro Sugiyama, Keita Mitsui, Hideo Arakawa
and Izumi Ichinose*

Nanomechanical properties of free-standing reversed surfactant
bilayers, dried foam films, were examined via AFM by fitting
local force–indentation curves with a Hertzian model. The
Young’s moduli of four kinds of bilayers were in the range
10–30 MPa.

957

Biomimetic trifunctional organocatalyst showing a great
acceleration for the transesterification between vinyl ester
and alcohol

Tadashi Ema,* Daisuke Tanida, Tatsuya Matsukawa and
Takashi Sakai*

Trifunctional organocatalysts mimicking the active site of
serine hydrolases showed high catalytic activity with up to
a 3 700 000-fold acceleration for the acyl-transfer reactions
from vinyl trifluoroacetate to alcohol.

960

Towards technomimetic spoked wheels: dynamic hexakis-
heteroleptic coordination at a hexakis-terpyridine scaffold

Michael Schmittel* and Prasenjit Mal

The synthesis of hexakis-terpyridine 4 and an expedient
approach to a dynamic hexakis-heteroleptic spoke set are
elaborated, the latter being readily accessible precursors for
the construction of technomimetic molecular spoked wheels.

963

Simple dimer containing dissociatively stable
mono-imidazole ligated ferrohemes

Qing-Zheng Yang, Daria Khvostichenko, John D. Atkinson
and Roman Boulatov*

Easily accessible FeII meso-(N-methylimidazol-2-yl)porphine
exists as a stable dimer that binds ligands without breaking
apart and is presently the simplest complex in which the
mono-imidazole ligation of a ferroheme is enforced without
excess imidazole in solution.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 895–908 | 899



20TH INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ON CHIRALITY

ISCD-20

www.chirality2008.org
Chair: Eric Francotte and Jérôme Lacour

Speakers include:

Takuzo Aida (Tokyo)
David Avnir (Jerusalem)
Thorsten Bach (Munich)
Donna Blackmond (London)
Hans-Ulrich Blaser (Basle)
André Charette (Montreal)
Janine Cossy (Paris)
Kuiling Ding (Shanghai)
Timothy Donohoe (Oxford)
Karl-Heinz Ernst (Zurich) 
Ben Feringa (Groeningen)
Stefan Grimme (Münster)
Charles Fehr (Geneva)

Howard Flack (Geneva)
Ivan Huc (Bordeaux)
Wolfgang Lindner (Vienna)
Keiji Maruoka (Kyoto)
Laurence Nafi e (Syracuse)
Yoshio Okamoto (Nagoya)
Andreas Pfaltz (Basle)
Roger Sheldon (Delft)
Ivo Stary (Prague)
Michinori Suginome (Kyoto)
Claudio Villani (Rome)
David Walba (Colorado)
Eiji Yashima (Nagoya)

• Stereoselective synthesis & catalysis
• Enantioseparation techniques
• Supramolecular chirality
• Chiroptical spectroscopy
• Chirality in biology and in life sciences
• Chiral polymers and nanoscale chirality
• Natural products and fragrance chemistry

JULY 6–9, 2008 / GENEVA, SWITZERLAND C
h

ir
al

it
y 

20
08

Chirality Medal and Award Lecture:
Wolfgang Lindner (Vienna)



COMMUNICATIONS

966

Evolved CYP102A1 (P450BM3) variants oxidise a range of
non-natural substrates and offer new selectivity options

Christopher J. C. Whitehouse, Stephen G. Bell,
Henry G. Tufton, Richard J. P. Kenny,
Lydia C. I. Ogilvie and Luet-Lok Wong*

A simple screening procedure identified new CYP102A1
(P450BM3) variants that significantly enhanced the oxidation
rates of a range of non-natural substrates and gave unusual
product distributions.

969

Controlled self-assembly of squaraines to 1D
supramolecular architectures with high molar absorptivity

Ayyappanpillai Ajayaghosh,* Parayalil Chithra,
Reji Varghese and Kizhumuri P. Divya

A tailor made squaraine dye in the presence of Ca2+

self-assembles to form spherical micelles that reorganise
to cylindrical rods with high molar absorptivity.

972

[Zn(H2O)4][Zn2Sn3Se9(MeNH2)]: a robust open
framework chalcogenide with a large nonlinear
optical response

Manolis J. Manos, Joon I. Jang, John B. Ketterson and
Mercouri G. Kanatzidis*

[Zn(H2O)4][Zn2Sn3Se9(MeNH2)] has a structure based on
supertetrahedra with double connectivity and exhibits a large
second harmonic generation response, excellent acid stability
and proton exchange capacity.

975

A phase separable polycarbonate polymerization catalyst

Chayanant Hongfa, Jianhua Tian, Jeremy Andreatta,
Donald J. Darensbourg* and David E. Bergbreiter*

Salen ligands containing a polyisobutyl group facilitate
separation of the colored Cr(III) catalyst from a polycarbonate
product in a polymerization of CO2 and cyclohexene oxide.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 895–908 | 901



www.rsc.org/chemsocrev
Registered Charity Number 207890

Achieving 
great 
heights

www.rsc.org/chemsocrev Volume 36 | Number 9 | September 2007 | Pages 1385 - 1532

Chemical Society Reviews

TUTORIAL REVIEW
Jason S. Fisk, Robert A. Mosey and
Jetze J. Tepe
The diverse chemistry of oxazol-5-
(4H)-ones

ChemSocRev

ISSN 0306-0012

0306-0012(2007)36:9;1-8

TUTORIAL REVIEW
René Severin and Sven Doye
The catalytic hydroamination of
alkynes

Chemical Society Reviews  
publishes accessible,  
succinct and reader-friendly 
articles on topics of international, 
multidisciplinary and social 
interest in the chemical sciences.  
12 monthly issues include special 
themed issues reviewing new areas 
of research, edited by a specialist 
guest editor. High visibility is 
ensured by indexing in a number 
of databases, including Medline.10

08
07

44

*2006 Thomson Scientific (ISI) Journal Citations Reports ®

Go online to find out more!



COMMUNICATIONS

978

m-Benziporphodimethene: a new porphyrin analogue
fluorescence zinc(II) sensor

Chen-Hsiung Hung,* Gao-Fong Chang, Anil Kumar,
Geng-Fong Lin, Li-Yang Luo, Wei-Min Ching and
Eric Wei-Guang Diau

m-Benziporphodimethene, a long-wavelength Zn2+

specific chemosensor, shows fluorescence switch-on upon Zn2+

binding with no apparent background fluorescence. The
fluorescence quantum yield (FF) of 0.34 for the zinc complex is
higher than that of the zinc complex of tetraphenylporphyrin.

981

Poly(acenaphtho[1,2-b]thieno[3,4-e]pyrazine): a new low
band gap conjugated polymer

Jon P. Nietfeld, Christopher L. Heth and
Seth C. Rasmussen*

Electropolymerization of acenaphtho[1,2-b]thieno[3,4-e]-
pyrazine results in the production of a new conjugated polymer
exhibiting a low band gap of B0.5 eV and
increased stability.

984

A facile approach to synthesize uniform hydrogel shells
with controllable loading and releasing properties

Joo-Hyun Han, Bo-Mi Koo, Jin-Woong Kim* and
Kyung-Do Suh*

We introduce a facile method to synthesize uniform hydrogel
shells by using in situ hydrolysis and subsequent creation of
covalent bonds. These hydrogel shells can load active
ingredients and release them through pH changes.

987

Complete asymmetric amplification of
ethylenediammonium sulfate using an
abrasion/grinding technique

Pui Shan Monica Cheung, Jacinthe Gagnon,
Jamie Surprenant, Ye Tao, Huiwen Xu and
Louis A. Cuccia*

Complete asymmetric amplification of ethylenediammonium
sulfate was achieved under continuous dissolution/
crystallization conditions using an abrasion/grinding technique.
Levorotatory (left) and dextrorotatory (right)
ethylenediammonium sulfate crystals are shown as viewed
between polarizing filters at 301.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 895–908 | 903



COMMUNICATIONS

990

Simple rhodium–chlorophosphine pre-catalysts for the
ortho-arylation of phenols

Robin B. Bedford,* Michael Betham,
Andrew J. M. Caffyn,* Jonathan P. H. Charmant,
Lesley C. Lewis-Alleyne, Philip D. Long,
Dorian Polo-Cerón and Sanjiv Prashar*

Simple chlorodiisopropylphosphine adducts of rhodium, either
pre-formed or formed in situ, prove to be highly effective
catalysts for the ortho-arylation of phenols.

993

Facile preparation of metallic triflates and triflimidates by
oxidative dissolution of metal powders

Sylvain Antoniotti and Elisabet Duñach*

Various metallic triflates and triflimidates were prepared by the
oxidative dissolution of the corresponding metal powder in
DMSO under O2 in the presence of stoichiometric amounts of
triflic or triflimidic acid.

996

In situ assembly of layered double hydroxide
nano-crystallites within silica mesopores and its high
solid base catalytic activity

Liang Li and Jianlin Shi*

Mg–Al layered double hydroxide (LDH) nanocrystallites with
a lateral size less than 9 nm were in situ synthesized within the
pore channels of mesoporous silica materials, creating one of
the most active heterogeneous base catalysts owing to the high
number of active edge sites.

999

Selective partial hydrogenation of hydroxy aromatic
derivatives with palladium nanoparticles supported on
hydrophilic carbon

Philippe Makowski, Rezan Demir Cakan,
Markus Antonietti, Frédéric Goettmann* and
Maria-Magdalena Titirici*

The palladium catalyst was obtained in one step, by
hydrothermal carbonisation of an aqueous solution of
furfural and palladium acetate.

904 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 895–908 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008



COMMUNICATIONS

1002

Remarkable acceleration of cyanosilylation by the
mesoporous Al-MCM-41 catalyst

Katsuyuki Iwanami, Jun-Chul Choi, Baowang Lu,
Toshiyasu Sakakura and Hiroyuki Yasuda*

The very significant catalytic effect of mesoporous
aluminosilicate Al-MCM-41 in the cyanosilylation of carbonyl
compounds is described. The Al-MCM-41 catalyst shows
overwhelming superiority in this reaction over amorphous
aluminosilicates.

1005

Selective benzylic C–C coupling catalyzed by a bioinspired
dicopper complex

Angelina Prokofieva, Alexander I. Prikhod’ko,
Sebastian Dechert and Franc Meyer*

A highly preorganized bioinspired dicopper complex
with imidazole ligation catalyzes the selective benzylic
para-C–H activation of 2,4,6-trimethylphenol under
aerobic conditions, yielding either the stilbenequinone or
4-methoxymethyl-2,6-dimethylphenol depending on the
solvent used.

1008

Reactivity of the Ni-B dative r-bond in the nickel
boratrane compounds [j4-B(mimBut)3]NiX
(X = Cl, OAc, NCS, N3): synthesis of a series of
B-functionalized tris(2-mercapto-1-tert-
butylimidazolyl)borato complexes, [YTmBut]NiZ

Keliang Pang, Joseph M. Tanski and Gerard Parkin*

The reactivity of nickel boratrane complexes
[k4-B(mimBut

)3]NiX provides a means of synthesizing
nickel complexes that feature B-functionalized
tris(mercaptoimidazolyl)borate derivatives, [YTmBut

]NiZ.

1011

Sequence dependence of methylation rate enhancement in
meta-phenyleneethynylene foldamers

Ronald A. Smaldone and Jeffrey S. Moore*

The methylation rates of a meta-phenyleneethynylene (mPE)
oligomer with a terminally-attached 4-dimethylaminopyridine
(DMAP) residue are reported for a series of linear and
branched methyl sulfonates.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 895–908 | 905



COMMUNICATIONS

1014

Univalent transition metal complexes of arenes stabilized
by a bulky terphenyl ligand: differences in the stability of
Cr(I), Mn(I) or Fe(I) complexes

Chengbao Ni, Bobby D. Ellis, James C. Fettinger,
Gary J. Long and Philip P. Power*

Unlike their Cr(I) counterpart, the arene complexes of the
univalent MAr moieties (M = Mn or Fe, Ar = terphenyl)
are stable under ambient conditions.

1017

The first soluble conjugated poly(2,6-anthrylene): synthesis
and properties

Weibin Cui, Yubo Wu, Hongkun Tian, Yanhou Geng* and
Fosong Wang

The first soluble conjugated poly(2,6-anthrylene) with
9,10-diphenyl-anthracene as the repeating unit is reported,
which represents a novel well-conjugated system.

1020

Tris-2-(3-methylindolyl)phosphine as an anion receptor

Joanne O. Yu, C. Scott Browning* and David H. Farrar

The C3-symmetric ligand tris-2-(3-methylindolyl)phosphine
(1) demonstrates the ability to hydrogen bond anions through
the NH sites of its indolyl substituents. The ligand binds
BF4

� while P-bonded to the metal centre in its
[Cu(1)(phen)]BF4 complex.

906 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 895–908 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008



FREE E-MAIL ALERTS AND RSS FEEDS

Contents lists in advance of publication are available on the web

via www.rsc.org/chemcomm – or take advantage of our free

e-mail alerting service (www.rsc.org/ej_alert) to receive

notification each time a new list becomes available.

Try our RSS feeds for up-to-the-minute news of the latest

research. By setting up RSS feeds, preferably using feed

reader software, you can be alerted to the latest Advance Articles

published on the RSC web site. Visit www.rsc.org/publishing/

technology/rss.asp for details.

ADVANCE ARTICLES AND ELECTRONIC JOURNAL

Free site-wide access to Advance Articles and the electronic form

of this journal is provided with a full-rate institutional

subscription. See www.rsc.org/ejs for more information.

* Indicates the author for correspondence: see article for

details.

Electronic supplementary information (ESI) is available
via the online article (see http://www.rsc.org/esi for general
information about ESI).

AUTHOR INDEX

Ajayaghosh, Ayyappanpillai,
969

Amo-Ochoa, Pilar, 945
Andreatta, Jeremy, 975
Antonietti, Markus, 999
Antoniotti, Sylvain, 993
Arakawa, Hideo, 954
Atkinson, John D., 963
Bedford, Robin B., 990
Bell, Stephen G., 966
Bergbreiter, David E., 975
Betham, Michael, 990
Bögge, Hartmut, 948
Boulatov, Roman, 963
Bouloussa, Othman, 951
Caffyn, Andrew J. M., 990
Chang, Gao-Fong, 978
Charmant, Jonathan P. H.,

990
Cheung, Pui Shan Monica, 987
Ching, Wei-Min, 978
Chithra, Parayalil, 969
Choi, Jun-Chul, 1002
Chun, Yu Sung, 942
Cuccia, Louis A., 987
Cui, Weibin, 1017
Darensbourg, Donald J.,

975
Dechert, Sebastian, 1005
Demir Cakan, Rezan, 999
Ding, Kuiling, 909
Divya, Kizhumuri P., 969

Duñach, Elisabet, 993
Ellis, Bobby D., 1014
Ema, Tadashi, 957
Farrar, David H., 1020
Fettinger, James C., 1014
Gagnon, Jacinthe, 987
Geng, Yanhou, 1017
Gibson, Susan E., 922
Goettmann, Frédéric, 999
Gómez-Herrero, Julio, 945
Han, Joo-Hyun, 984
Haupt, Erhard T. K., 948
Heth, Christopher L., 981
Hill, Craig L., 948
Hongfa, Chayanant, 975
Hung, Chen-Hsiung, 978
Ichinose, Izumi, 954
Iwanami, Katsuyuki, 1002
Jang, Joon I., 972
Jin, Jian, 954
Kanatzidis, Mercouri G.,

972
Kenny, Richard J. P., 966
Ketterson, John B., 972
Khvostichenko, Daria, 963
Kim, Jin-Woong, 984
Koo, Bo-Mi, 984
Kumar, Anil, 978
Lee, Sang-gi, 942
Lewis-Alleyne, Lesley C., 990
Li, Liang, 996
Lin, Geng-Fong, 978

Long, Gary J., 1014
Long, Philip D., 990
Lu, Baowang, 1002
Luo, Li-Yang, 978
Makowski, Philippe, 999
Mal, Prasenjit, 960
Manos, Manolis J., 972
Martı́n-Gago, José A., 945
Mateo-Martı́, Eva, 945
Matsukawa, Tatsuya, 957
Merca, Alice, 948
Meyer, Franc, 1005
Mitsui, Keita, 954
Moore, Jeffrey S., 1011
Müller, Achim, 948
Ni, Chengbao, 1014
Nietfeld, Jon P., 981
Ogilvie, Lydia C. I., 966
Pang, Keliang, 1008
Parkin, Gerard, 1008
Polo-Cerón, Dorian, 990
Power, Philip P., 1014
Prashar, Sanjiv, 990
Prikhod’ko, Alexander I., 1005
Prokofieva, Angelina, 1005
Rasmussen, Seth C., 981
Rendell, Jacob T., 922
Rondelez, Francis, 951
Sakai, Takashi, 957
Sakakura, Toshiyasu, 1002
Sanz Miguel, Pablo J., 945
Sarker, M. Khaled, 948

Schmidtmann, Marc, 948
Schmittel, Michael, 960
Scott Browning, C., 1020
Semetey, Vincent, 951
Shi, Jianlin, 996
Shin, Ju Yeon, 942
Smaldone, Ronald A., 1011
Song, Choong Eui, 942
Sugiyama, Yukihiro, 954
Suh, Kyung-Do, 984
Surprenant, Jamie, 987
Tanida, Daisuke, 957
Tanski, Joseph M., 1008
Tao, Ye, 987
Tian, Hongkun, 1017
Tian, Jianhua, 975
Titirici, Maria-Magdalena, 999
Tufton, Henry G., 966
Varghese, Reji, 969
Wang, Fosong, 1017
Wei-Guang Diau, Eric, 978
Welte, Lorena, 945
Whitehouse, Christopher J. C.,

966
Wong, Luet-Lok, 966
Wu, Yubo, 1017
Xu, Huiwen, 987
Yang, Qing-Zheng, 963
Yasuda, Hiroyuki, 1002
Yu, Joanne O., 1020
Zamora, Félix, 945
Zhou, Yunshan, 948

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 895–908 | 907



Registered Charity Number 207890

100806

Industry and Technology Forum

Launch Pad
12 March 2008, Geological Society, London

Come along to this FREE afternoon event 
to � nd out what it takes to start-up or 
spin-out a successful business in the 
chemical and bio-science industry. It is a 
great opportunity to network and receive 
valuable advice from those that know.

Programme
Characteristics of an SME 

Local case studies 

Building an IP portfolio 

Regional support and funding 

Attendance is FREE.

Register on-line at
www.rsc.org/launchpad




